Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 141 OF 2011

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Thomas, Taylor, Goodspeed, Belden, Monroe, VanNess, Kenny, Merlino and Conover

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 213 OF 2010; CORRECTING TERMINATION TERMINOLOGY OF THE AGREEMENT WITH NOVATIME FOR A COUNTY-WIDE TIME AND ATTENDANCE SYSTEM

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 213 of 2010, among other things, authorized an agreement with Novatime for a County-wide time and attendance system, and

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Department has advised that Resolution No. 213 of 2010 incorrectly stated the agreement terminates on December 31, 2010, instead of terminating upon thirty (30) days written notice by either party, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes amending Resolution No. 213 of 2010 to correct the termination terminology of the agreement to read terminating upon thirty (30) days written notice by either party, and be it further

RESOLVED, with exception of the above amendment, Resolution No. 213 of 210 shall continue in full force and effect.